

Headquarters P.O. Box 3000 Johnstown Castle Estate County Wexford Ireland

TECHNICAL AMENDMENT B

WASTE LICENCE

Licence Register Number:	W0122-01
Licensee:	Guardian Environmental Services Limited
Location of Installation:	Unit 61
	Cookstown Industrial Estate
	Belgard Road
	Tallaght
	Dublin 24



Reasons for the Decision

The Environmental Protection Agency is satisfied, on the basis of the information available, that subject to compliance with the conditions of Licence Reg. No. W0122-01 granted on the 18/12/2001 (and amended on 16/01/2006 through Technical Amendment A) as well as any amendments noted herein, any emissions from the activity will comply with and not contravenc any of the requirements of Section 40(4) of the Waste Management Acts, 1996 to 2010.

Technical Amendment

In pursuance of the powers conferred on it by Section 42B(1)(a) and (c) of the Waste Management Acts 1996 to 2010, the Agency amends Licence Reg. No. W0122-01, granted to Guardian Environmental Services Limited, Unit 61, Cookstown Industrial Estate, Belgard Road, Tallaght, Dublin 24.

Henceforth, the licence shall be read in conjunction with the amendments set out below, which shall be cited as Amendment B.

This technical amendment is limited to the following Condition and Schedule:

Condition 1.5

Schedule A: Waste Acceptance



Amendments

Amended Conditions

Delete the existing Condition 1.5 of the existing licence and replace as follows:

Only those waste categories and quantities as specified in Table E.1.2 of the application and in the Article 14(2)(b)(ii) reply received by the Agency on 16 May 2000 shall be accepted at the facility.

Amended Schedules

Delete the existing Schedule A of the existing licence and replace as follows:

SCHEDULE A: Waste Acceptance

A.1 Waste Acceptance Table A.1 Waste Categories and Quantities

WASTE TYPE	MAXIMUM (TONNES PER ANNUM)
Industrial Non Hazardous Liquids	100
Industrial Non Hazardous sludges	50
Industrial Non Hazardous solids	300
Hazardous*	4200
TOTAL	4650

^{*} Only those materials as specified in Table E.1.2 of the Article 14(2)(b)(ii) reply received by the Agency on 16/05/2000.



This technical amendment shall be cited as Amendment B (in pursuance of Section 42B(1)(a) and (c) of the Waste Management Acts 1996 to 2010) to Waste Licence Register No. W0122-01.

Scaled by the Seal of the Agency on this the 29th day of June 2010.

PRESENT when the seal of the Agency was affixed hereto

Laura Burke, Director/Authorised Person

Page 3 of 3.